
令和７年度岡山県中学校秋季柔道大会　柔道競技の部

令和７年１１月１日～２日

岡山武道館

男子団体

3-15

倉敷西中

2 倉敷南中 13 旭東中

1 笠岡彰善館 12

2-1

2-5

1-8

1-4

3 金光学園中 14 市操山中

4 勝央中 15 鹿田柔道SP

2-91-1

1-5 2-2

桑田中

6 津山東中 17 林道場

5 津山西中 16

2-4

1-6

3-132-12

7 児島中 18 己成館

8 玉島北中 19 新田中

1-2

1-9

2-7

2-3

加茂中

10 吉備SP 21 東山中

9 倉敷北中 20

1-3 2-10

1-7 2-4

11 興除柔道教室 22 磐梨武道館

2-8

23 岡山白陵中



令和７年度岡山県中学校秋季柔道大会　柔道競技の部

令和７年１１月１日～２日

岡山武道館

女子団体

岡山理大附中

2 東山中 9 勝央中

1 笠岡彰善館 8

3-10

3-43-8

4 津山西中

3 桑田中 10 吉備SP

11 己成館

3-5

3-1

3-12

児島中12

7 美作勝田塾

5 岡山白陵中

6 芳泉中

3-11

3-7

3-6

3-3

和JC

14 里庄柔道教室

13 倉敷第一中

3-9

3-2

2-11
3-14

15



令和７年度岡山県中学校秋季柔道大会　柔道競技の部

令和７年１１月１日～２日

岡山武道館

男子個人５０kg級

男子個人８１ｋｇ級

第一試合場

14 谷上　　晟

13 時岡山史郎 (己成館　1) 28

1-42１－６

31 山本　陽大 (己成館　2)

(勝央中　2)

15 福島　猛翔 (笠岡彰善館　1) 30 久米　瑛士 (倉敷南中　2)

1-23

１－１５

１－１４

藤川　琥珀

(勝央中　1) 29 安東滉一郎

１－７

1-19

(笠岡彰善館　1)

11 吉森　楓太 (芳泉中　1) 26 鈴木唯一心 (林道場　1)

12 西川　絢斗 (学芸館清秀中　1) 27 白神　渓人 (興除柔道　1)

1-22

１－１３1-40

１－５

(倉敷北中　1)

10 草替　湊都 (北陵中　2) 25 石川　誠大

9 榊原　颯太 (林道場　1) 24

(岡山白陵中　2)

１－１２1-18

１－４

藤原　蒼羽

7 德永　莞大 (和気中　1) 22 松下　凌大 (己成館　1)

8 森本　琉生 (津山西中　1) 23 藤原隆之介 (和JC　2)1-56

1-21

１－１１

1-55

１－３

(玉島北中　2)

6 前田　信直 (己成館　1) 21 安東　聡真

5 青山　咲翔 (岡山白陵中　2) 20

(津山東中　2)

1-41

１－１０1-17

１－２

谷口　公介

3 川上　碧己 (笠岡彰善館　1) 18 伊丹　蒼大 (笠岡彰善館　1)

4 佐々木悠真 (倉敷西中　1) 19 山本　栞汰 (加茂中　2)

1-20

１－９1-39

１－１

(磐梨武道館　2)

2 丸山　直起 (己成館　2) 17 淺野　尚也

1 清水　秀大 (興除柔道　2) 16

(林道場　1)

１－８1-16

矢部盛太朗

1 宰相  瑛太 (鏡野中　2) 8 藤原　　遼 (新田中　2)

2 江原　　諒 (岡山大安寺中　2) 9 中村　聡志 (市操山中　2)

1-45

1-27

1-43

1-24

3 片山　文太 (旭東中　2) 10 王　　鴻曄 (岡山白陵中　1)

4 渡部　勇誠 (市操山中　1) 11 山本　惟遥 (児島中　2)

1-28

1-581-57

1-25

5 矢野　　光 (児島中　1) 12 本原蓮一朗 (桑田中　2)

6 佐能　琥陽 (笠岡彰善館　1) 13 平田　暖人 (吉備SP　2)

1-461-44

1-26

7 稻垣　政人 (吉備SP　1)

第１位

第２位

第３位

第３位

第１位

第２位

第３位

第３位



令和７年度岡山県中学校秋季柔道大会　柔道競技の部

令和７年１１月１日～２日

岡山武道館

女子個人４４ｋｇ級

女子個人４８kg級

1 岩野　凛音 (津山西中　1) 7 宇津木麻琴 (桑田中　2)

第１位

第２位

第３位

第３位

1-491-47

2 東　礼華 (勝央中　1) 8 堂本　袈文 (学芸館清秀中　2)

3 李　　美蘭 (桑田中　1) 9 山口小都花 (津山中　2)

1-31

1-601-59

1-29

4 藤井しほり (倉敷第一中　2) 10 岡本　悠聖 (岡山白陵中　1)

5 和田　静紅 (倉敷武道館　2) 11 原田　夏桜 (里庄柔道　1)
1-50

1-32

1-48

1-30

6 石井　杏樹 (笠岡彰善館　1) 12 難波　しゑ (己成館　1)

1 小野　那星 (和JC　1) 8 奥村　ミカ (津山西中　1)

第１位

第２位

第３位

第３位

1-361-51

2 吉廣　十愛 (児島中　1) 9 岡田瑳俐那 (東山中　1)

3 兒玉　　陽 (金光学園中　2) 10 小笹　笑茉 (桑田中　1)
1-37

1-53

1-621-61

1-33

4 河内　愛佳 (桑田中　2) 11 中田　美優 (児島中　2)

5 冨田　優菜 (芳泉中　2) 12 奥野さくら (勝央中　1)
1-381-52

1-34

6 厨子　華帆 (北陵中　1) 13 青木　沙都 (岡山白陵中　1)

7 祇園　彩乃 (岡山白陵中　2) 14 阪田さくら (己成館　1)

1-541-35



令和７年度岡山県中学校秋季柔道大会　柔道競技の部

令和７年１１月１日～２日

岡山武道館

第二試合場

(里庄柔道　2)

2 重利　虎力 (芳泉中　1) 14 髙見　澄海 (芳泉中　1)

1 石井　皆生 (笠岡彰善館　2) 13 原田　奏志

2-13

2-5

2-9

2-1

(倉敷西中　2)

4 黒石康之祐 (磐梨武道館　1) 16 東海林蒼斗 (林道場　1)

3 佐藤　　楓 (里庄柔道　1) 15 小野　蒔人

2-6

2-362-34

2-2

(玉島武道館　1)

6 木村　仁來 (津山西中　1) 18 仁科　幸人 (八浜柔道　2)

5 日野　弥都 (勝央中　2) 17 岩戸　昌紀

2-14

2-532-52

2-10

(津山東中　2)

8 井上　琉輝 (林道場　1) 20 小坂　蒼真 (勝央中　1)

7 山口　　樹 (岡山白陵中　2) 19 谷口　　蓮

2-15

2-7

2-11

2-3

(北陵中　2)

10 松下　瑠生 (東山中　2) 22 馬塩　智成 (林道場　1)

9 守屋　宗大 (倉敷西中　2) 21 岡本　康尚

2-4

2-35

2-8

2-37

(学芸館清秀中　1)

12 妹尾　晴咲 (和JC　2) 24 山内　蒼也 (和JC　2)

11 内藤　球悟 (加茂中　2) 23 末次　悠真

2-12 2-16

(己成館　1)

2 長尾　拓海 (東山中　1) 11 西原琉紀有 (金光学園中　2)

1 弓削　尚輝 (磐梨武道館　2) 10 石田　敢太

2-40

2-21

2-38

2-25

2-17

(芳泉中　1)

4 管波秀輝也 (倉敷北中　1) 13 田上　元気 (郷内中　1)

3 宇佐神義行 (市操山中　2) 12 三村　公佑

2-22

2-18

(中山中　1)

6 原田　大希 (津山東中　2) 15 村上　蒼穹 (八浜柔道　2)

5 佐伯　拓海 (倉敷南中　2) 14 坪井　雅優

2-41

2-23

2-552-54

2-19

(桑田中　2)

藤原　旭生 (己成館　1) 17 丸濱幸一郎 (己成館　2)

7 三垣慶志朗 (福浜中　2) 16 堀　継志郎

2-24

2-20

2-39

男子個人５５kg級

男子個人７３ｋｇ級

9 山本　　奏 (倉敷西中　2)

8

第３位

第１位

第２位

第３位

第３位

第１位

第２位

第３位



令和７年度岡山県中学校秋季柔道大会　柔道競技の部

令和７年１１月１日～２日

岡山武道館

2-44

2-26

(津山西中　1)

3 綱嶋  恵汰 (津山中　1) 8 小玉　彰士 (倉敷北中　1)

6 大垣　龍馬 (玉島北中　2)

2 今川　竜興 (旭東中　1) 7 赤木　知広 (鶴山中　1)

1 藤井　太一 (笠岡彰善館　2)

2-28

2-27

2-44

2-572-56

(福浜中　2)

1 谷本　　心 (芳井中　1) 4

第３位

5 和田　朋季 (勝田中　2) 10 柚木　十和 (金光学園中　１)

2-47

2-59

2-58

2-46

2-45

2-43

(倉敷西中　2)

(芳泉中　1)

(勝田塾　2)3 杉原　綸心 (倉敷第一中　2)

9 武井　結愛 (和JC　1)

1 村上　莉愛 (玉島西中　1) 8 田中　千智 (己成館　1)

2-32

2-502-48

2-29

第３位

第３位

11 角南　華穂 (児島中　1)

3 大野　実玖 (桑田中　1) 10 山川　詩織 (吉備SP　1)

2-33

2-612-60

2-30

13 菊池　真緒 (勝田塾　1)

5 岸本　捺羽 (芳泉中　1) 12 岡本　莉奈 (里庄柔道　1)

2-512-49

2-31

7 藤原　美咲 (里庄柔道　1)

男子個人９０kg超級

女子個人４０ｋｇ級

女子個人５２ｋｇ級

6 和泉　羅奈 (児島中　2)

4 藤本南々美 (勝央中　2)

2 年岡　愛麻 (加茂中　1)

4 長尾　　周 (岡輝中　2)

2 竹元愛孔亜 (勝央中　2)

第３位

第１位

第２位

第１位

第２位

第３位

11 伊勢脇光稀

9 芦田　聖人

第３位

第１位

第２位

森元　柑奈

奥山　華音

平原　優愛

6

5



令和７年度岡山県中学校秋季柔道大会　柔道競技の部

令和７年１１月１日～２日

岡山武道館

第三試合場

14 岡本　楽輝

2 藤下　東磨 (北陵中　2) 15 林　　建吾

1 濵田　晃生 (興除柔道　2)

3-6

3-223-18

3-1

太田　　凪

4 瀬嶋　岳都 (玉島武道館　1) 17 赤井　航希

3 木村　優真 (東山中　2)

3-7

3-36

3-2

3-34

6 高氏　　章 (金光学園中　2) 19 石井　綜介

5 平野蓮之助 (吉備SP　2)
2-23

3-3

3-19

8 岩田　央我 (児島中　2) 21 岡本　俐人

7 毛利　太志 (己成館　2)

3-8

3-24

3-523-51

3-20

10 藤井　陽智 (笠岡彰善館　1) 23 﨑山　竜翔 (芳泉中　2)

9 円城寺璃音 (倉敷北中　1)
3-37

3-9

3-4

3-35

(笠岡彰善館　2)

第３位

山元　蒼一 (旭東中　2)

12 猶原　克樹 (芳泉中　1) 25 杉岡　慶成 (津山西中　2)

11 井上　敬斗 (津山東中　2) 24
3-25

3-21

3-5

3-303-26

3 森本　　樫 (新田中　1) 15 江本　恵脩 (林道場　1)

2 藤本　明利 (磐梨武道館　1) 14 佐々木悠成 (岡山白陵中　1)

3-14

3-403-38

3-10

池上　　快 (津山東中　2)

4 森本　文弥 (勝央中　2) 16 西川　夢真 (市操山中　1)

3-31

3-15

3-27

3-11

10

8 寺阪　颯将 (北陵中　2)

大倉流亜斗 (倉敷北中　1)

7 幡野　丈瑠 (津山東中　2) 19 杉山　英汰 (加茂中　2)

6 田中　冴洸 (児島中　2) 18 小角　琉恩 (倉敷西中　2)

3-33

3-17

3-41

(東山中　2)

(瀬戸中　2)

(鏡野中　2)

(倉敷西中　2)

(笠岡彰善館　1)

(金光学園中　2)

(倉敷北中　2)

22

(津山東中　2)

山本　晴大 (己成館　1)

20 松本　雄穂

13 峯田丈太郎 (岡山白陵中　2)

20

第１位

第２位

1 川畑　旬人 (市操山中　2) 13 伊丹　　蓮

3-32

3-16

3-543-53

3-28

3-12

5 川野　一颯 (興除柔道　2) 17

(吉備SP　2)

11 山入端淳平 (東山中　2) 23 松尾　琉貴 (新田中　2)

池上　知希 (勝央中　2)

9 加治　蒼生 (倉敷南中　2) 21 石島和久平 (興除柔道　2)

3-39

3-29

3-13

12 植村　律人 (岡山白陵中　1) 24 福尾　悠晟 (生々館　2)

男子個人６６ｋｇ級

男子個人６０kg級

22 赤田　地央

18 㷔硝岩優希

16

第３位

第１位

第２位

第３位

第３位



令和７年度岡山県中学校秋季柔道大会　柔道競技の部

令和７年１１月１日～２日

岡山武道館

女子個人７０ｋｇ超級

（桑田中　１）

第１位
第２位

1 禿　　知優 (岡山理大附中　1) 2 西山　果那

3-56

3-45

3-44

3-55

3-43

3-42

3-49

3-48

3-583-57

3-50

3-46

(津山西中　1)

(己成館　2)

3 筒井　汰雅 (児島中　2) 7 大河桜太郎

第３位

第２位

第３位

2

1 藤井　隆美 (笠岡彰善館　2)

2 小橋ありさ (東山中　1) 7 堀井　咲良 (中山中　2)

(吉備SP　1)

4 中山　広聖 (津山東中　2) 8 小川　結士 (鹿田柔道SP　1)

第１位

1 中原　和禾 (和JC　2) 6 竹安　姫咲 (岡山理大附中　2)

第２位

(桑田中　１)山河　文乃

(桜が丘中　２)森本　星那

5 宇川八千琉 (児島中　2)

(笠岡彰善館　2)

4 山本　悠加 (勝田塾　1) 9 坂元　　陽 (勝田塾　2)

3 菊地　美友 (鶴山中　1) 8 吉森　天羽 (芳泉中　2)

3-47

第１位

1

1

男子個人９０ｋｇ級

女子個人５７ｋｇ級

女子個人６３ｋｇ級

女子個人７０ｋｇ級

2 矢山　珠莉

中山慶一郎 (芳泉中　1) 6 竹下　　豪

5 杉岡　皇成

第１位

第２位

第３位

第３位

第１位


